C132
C
YCQR8 Bypass Soft Starter
Motor Control & Protection
General
Type designation
Operating conditions
The main function of the built-in bypass soft starter is to reduce the pressure on the motor
during startup by controlling the voltage and current changes, thereby increasing startup ef-
ficiency and extending the motor’s lifespan. The built-in bypass soft starter typically includes
bypass contactors and control power supplies, enabling a smooth transition to bypass mode
during startup to prevent the motor from experiencing excessive current and voltage shocks.
1.	 Incoming line power supply: AC 380V ± 5% 50/60 Hz
2.	 Power supply is applicable: mouse cage three-phase asynchronous motor
3.	 Cooling mode: forced air cooling
4.	 App licable temperature: -10°C ~ ± 40°C ,1°C,2%, + 50°C
5.	 App licable humidity: 90% without frost
6.	 Place of use: No corrosive gas without conductive dust indoor is well ventilated
7.	 Elevation vibration: The altitude is below 3000 meters, and the vibration power device is
below 0.5G
YC  QR  8
Design sequence number
Voltage
Soft-Starter
Power
Company code
Technical data
project name  performance index
Adaptation power range The built-in bypass soft starter of YCQR8 series is adapted for
power ranging from 5.5 to 630 kW.
Starting method
Supports multiple starting methods, including current-limiting
start and voltage ramp start. It is also capable of applying
programmable jog start and start current limiting under each
method.
Protection functions
Equipped with various protection functions, including
overcurrent protection, input/output phase loss protection,
thyristor short-circuit protection, overheat protection, leakage
detection, electronic thermal overload protection, etc.
Communication functions
Some built-in bypass soft starters support MODBUS-RTU
communication, allowing connection with up to 32 devices, and
enabling automatic communication through setting baud rate
and communication address.
Adaptive power frequency The built-in bypass soft starter features adaptive power
frequency for 50/60Hz.
Other parameters
It has a 4-20mA current output function, suitable for various
industrial environments, with strong anti-interference
capabilities and easy adjustment methods
C133
C
Function description
Terminal wiring
K1A
Run Close
DIK2A
Fault closure reset cease  start-up Public end Analog output
External
keyboard24V+    485
communication
RUNK3A + MA - A+K1B
Start close
STOPK2B COM +24VK3B B-
YCQR8 Bypass Soft Starter
Motor Control & Protection
Classification Terminal markings Terminal name Function Description